

April 2023

AMUNDI US ADVISORY

Pioneer ILS Interval Fund Pioneer CAT Bond Fund

Campbell Brown, Portfolio Manager of Pioneer ILS Interval Fund and Pioneer CAT Bond Fund, has resigned from Amundi US, effective April 28, 2023. Chin Liu, Managing Director, Director of Insurance-Linked Securities, continues to lead our Insurance Linked Securities (ILS) investment team and remains the Portfolio Manager on all of Amundi US ILS and CAT Bond portfolios. He is supported by ILS team members. More broadly, the ILS team continues to be supported by Amundi US's Risk Management, Fixed Income Research, Legal, Operations and Client Portfolio Management teams.

If you have any further questions regarding these changes, please contact our Sales Desk at 800-622-9876. We appreciate your support and look forward to continued mutual success.

Before investing, consider the product's investment objectives, risks, charges and expenses. Contact your financial professional or Amundi Asset Management US for a prospectus or a summary prospectus containing this Information. Read it carefully.

Individuals are encouraged to seek advice from their financial, legal, tax and other appropriate professionals before making any investment or financial decisions or purchasing any financial, securities or investment-related product or service, including any product or service described in these materials. Amundi US does not provide investment advice or investment recommendation.

Not FDIC insured • May lose value • No bank guarantee

Securities offered through Amundi Distributor US, Inc. Underwriter of Pioneer mutual funds, Member SIPC 60 State Street Boston, Massachusetts 02109 amundi.com/us ©2023 Amundi Asset Management US 33307-00-0423